43Ruffneck™
R
G
E
 S
eries – R
egular D
uty A

RWB210 - Wall Mounting Bracket for 2 kW to 10 kW heaters.
RWB1540 - Wall Mounting Bracket for 15 kW to 40 kW heaters.
Model Coding
  RGE         20          3         C         T         L     -     D
Model
Series
Kilowatts
02 ‑ 2 kW
03 ‑ 3 kW
04 ‑ 4 kW
05 ‑ 5 kW
07 ‑ 7�5 kW
10 ‑ 10 kW
15 ‑ 15 kW
20 ‑ 20 kW
25 ‑ 25 kW
30 ‑ 30 kW
40 ‑ 40 kW
Voltage
2 ‑ 208
3 ‑ 240
5 ‑ 347
6 ‑ 416
7 ‑ 480
8 ‑ 600
Contactor
(Optional)
Thermostat
(Optional)
Other Options
B ‑ Epoxy painted fan blade and motor
D ‑ Disconnect switch
F ‑ Fan only switch
K ‑ Fused control circuit
M ‑ Manual reset high limit
N ‑ Low voltage relay (24 V)
V ‑ 120V control voltage (240 V is standard)
Model Coding
Energy
Management
Controller
(Optional)
45Ruffneck™
R
G
E
 S
eries – R
egular D
uty A
ir H
eaters
To Order Specify
•	 Catalog number
•	 Voltage
•	 Phase
•	 kW
•	 Optional features
•	 Accessories
Table 26 –  Performance Data for RGE Regular Duty Air Heaters
kW
(Btu/hr)
Volts Phase CFM
Temperature
Rise
°C (°F)
Motor
Volts
Catalog Number
Basic Unit
Basic unit with
Contactor
Thermostat
(1-phase only)
Contactor &
Thermostat
2
(6824)
208
1 or 3
460 8 (14)
208 / 240
RGE022 RGE022C RGE022T RGE022CT
240 460 8 (14) RGE023 RGE023C RGE023T RGE023CT
3
(10236)
208 465 12 (21) RGE032 RGE032C RGE032T RGE032CT
240 465 12 (21) RGE033 RGE033C RGE033T RGE033CT
600 465 12 (21) RGE038 RGE038C RGE038T RGE038CT
4
(13648)
208 475 16 (28) RGE042 RGE042C RGE042T RGE042CT
240 475 16 (28) RGE043 RGE043C RGE043T RGE043CT
480 475 16 (28) RGE047 RGE047C RGE047T RGE047CT
600 475 16 (28) RGE048 RGE048C RGE048T RGE048CT
5
(17060)
208 480 22 (40) RGE052 RGE052C RGE052T RGE052CT
240 480 22 (40) RGE053 RGE053C RGE053T RGE053CT
480 480 22 (40) RGE057 RGE057C RGE057T RGE057CT
600 480 22 (40) RGE058 RGE058C RGE058T RGE058CT
7.5
(25590)
208 590 24 (43) RGE072 RGE072C — RGE072CT
240 590 24 (43) RGE073 RGE073C — RGE073CT
480 590 24 (43) RGE077 RGE077C — RGE077CT
600 590 24 (43) RGE078 RGE078C — RGE078CT
10